## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KARIMGANJ, ASSAM

Notification No. 28

Date: 18/05/2024

In pursuance of the resolution of the Selection Board meeting dated 17.05.2024, the following promotions are hereby made:-

- (i) Sri Prokash Chetri, Peon, E/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj is hereby selected for and temporarily promoted to the post of Process Server in the E/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj.
- (ii) Smt. Ujjala Kalita, Peon, E/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj is hereby selected for and temporarily promoted to the post of Duftry in the E/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, Selection Board, Karimganj

Memo No. JKD/2024/

Date:

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Systems Officer, Karimganj District Judiciary for uploading in the Official Website.
  - 2. Notification File/Notice Board.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, Selection Board,

**Karimganj**